
SIZE GUIDE 34/46
All of our product sheets are in French sizing - with the exception of Denim items that are using American sizes.  

Please refer to this chart to know your ideal size.

France / Spain

UK, Australia

Italy

Germany, Denmark,  
Swiss

Japan

Brazil

Russia

34

38

32

5

36

40

36

40

34

7

38

42

38

42

36

9

40

44

40

44

38

11

42

46

42

46

40

13

44

48

44

48

42

15

46

50

46

50

44

17

48

52

2 4 6 8 10 12 14

6 8 10 12 14 16 18

USA (denim)

USA

24 25  26 27  28 29  30 31  32 33  34 35

Chest circumference (cm) 77-81 82-86 87-91 92-96 98-101 102-106 109-114

Waist circumference (cm)

Hips circumference (cm)

61-65 66-70 71-75 76-80 81-85 86-90 93-98

86-90

MS

XS

L

XL XXL

91-95 96-100 101-105 106-110 111-114 118-123

MEASUREMENT INDICATIONS

Hips circumference (cm)
Measure around the fullest  
part of your hips

Chest circumference (cm) 
measure around the fullest  
part of your chest

How to take your measurements ? 
You can take your measurements yourself, but make sure not 
to wrap the tape too tightly around your body. If you hesitate 
between two sizes, choose the larger one.

Waist circumference (cm)
measure around the  
smallest area of your waist


