## **SIZE GUIDE 34/46**

All of our product sheets are in French sizing - with the exception of Denim items that are using American sizes.

Please refer to this chart to know your ideal size.

France / Spain	34	36	38	40	42	44	46
USA (denim)	24	25 26	27 28	29 30	31 32	33 34	35
USA	2	4	6	8	10	12	14
UK, Australia	6	8	10	12	14	16	18
Italy	38	40	42	44	46	48	50
Germany, Denmark, Swiss	32	34	36	38	40	42	44
Japan	5	7	9	11	13	15	17
Brazil	36	38	40	42	44	46	48
Russia	40	42	44	46	48	50	52

Chest circumference (cm)	77-81	82-86	87-91	92-96	98-101	102-106		109-114
Waist circumference (cm)	61-65	66-70	71-75	76-80	81-85	86-90		93-98
Hips circumference (cm)	86-90	91-95	96-100	101-105	106-110	111-114		118-123
		S	M		L			
	XS				XL			XXL
'			ı					J AAL

## **MEASUREMENT INDICATIONS**

